(HA-96-49)

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF

THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO

RESOLUTION NO. 00835

ADOPTED ON APRIL 23, 1996

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE CONFLICT OF INTEREST CODE FOR THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO'S HOUSING COMMISSION

WHEREAS, on April 2, 1979, the City Council, by Resolution No. R-223203, adopted a Conflict of Interest Code ("Code") for the San Diego Housing Commission pursuant to Government Code section 87307; and

WHEREAS, the Code required that Commission members disclose reportable items in a manner substantially equivalent to that required under the Political Reform Act and regulations of the Fair Political Practices Commission; and

WHEREAS, on June 9, 1980, the City Council, by Resolution No. R-251994, amended the Code to include certain designated positions (employees) as well as to update provisions affected by amendments to the Government Code and the Political Reform Act; and

WHEREAS, on February 24, 1986, the City Council, by Resolution No. R-265127, again amended the Code to include by reference the appropriate provisions of the California Administrative Code (now known as the California Code of Regulations) and any duly adopted amendments thereto; and

WHEREAS, on September 10, 1990, the City Council, by Resolution No. R-276415, again amended the Code to update designation of positions

subject to disclosure requirements; and

WHEREAS, on April 15, 1991, the City Council, by Resolution No. R-

277694, again amended the Code to update designation of positions subject to disclosure requirements; and

WHEREAS, on October 5, 1992, the City Council, by Resolution No. R-280798, again amended the Code to update designation of positions subject to disclosure requirements; and

WHEREAS, at its meeting of December 5, 1994, the City Council, by Resolution No. R-285024, again amended the Code to update designation of positions subject to disclosure requirements; and

WHEREAS, at its meeting of March 11, 1996, the Housing Commission approved and forwarded to the Housing Authority for approval an amended Conflict of Interest Code Policy in the form attached hereto, which updates designation of positions (employees) subject to disclosure requirements; and

WHEREAS, the Executive Director of the Housing Commission has certified to the Housing Authority that employees affected by the proposed changes to the Code, including appendices, have had a fair opportunity to review those changes; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Housing Authority of The City of San Diego, that the revised Conflict of Interest Code for the San Diego Housing Commission, a copy of which is attached hereto, including Appendix A (with Attachments 1, 2 and 3), is hereby approved and forwarded to the City Council for adoption.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel

By

Harold O. Valderhaug Chief Deputy Counsel

HOV:ps 03/11/96 Or.Dept:Hsg.Comm. HA-96-49 Form=ha.t